502664984 02/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2711592

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	7[
		Name	Execution Date
FITESA GERMANY	GMBH		09/13/2013
RECEIVING PARTY I	DATA		
Name:	FIBERWEB	HOLDINGS LIMITED	
Street Address:	FORSYTH H	OUSE, 211-217 LOWER RICHMOND ROAD	
Internal Address:	RICHMOND	ON THAMES	
City:	LONDON		
State/Country:	UNITED KIN	GDOM	
Postal Code:	TW9 4LN		
Property T		Number	
Application Number:		13818402	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will a Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	(40 ⁴ 404 jwel <i>be sent via US</i> :: MEU 817 SUI	0)645-7707 645-7700 don@mcciplaw.com Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. JNIER CARLIN & CURFMAN, LLC WEST PEACHTREE STREET, NW TE 500 ANTA, GEORGIA 30308	
		10026-049US1	
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:		
NAME OF SUBMITTE		JULIA WELTON	

502664984 REEL: 032129 FRAME: 0437

PATENT

Total Attachments: 6

source=10026-049US1 Executed Assignment (Fitesa Germany to Fiberweb Limited)#page1.tif source=10026-049US1 Executed Assignment (Fitesa Germany to Fiberweb Limited)#page2.tif source=10026-049US1 Executed Assignment (Fitesa Germany to Fiberweb Limited)#page3.tif source=10026-049US1 Executed Assignment (Fitesa Germany to Fiberweb Limited)#page4.tif source=10026-049US1 Executed Assignment (Fitesa Germany to Fiberweb Limited)#page5.tif source=10026-049US1 Executed Assignment (Fitesa Germany to Fiberweb Limited)#page6.tif

CORRECTIVE AND CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT DEED

BETWEEN:

- (1) Fitesa Germany GmbH (formerly Fiberweb Corovin GmbH), a company incorporated under the laws of Germany, registered at Amtsgericht Hildesheim with registered number HRB 100883, whose registered office is at Woltorfer Straße 124, 31224 Peine, Germany ("Assignor"); and
- (2) Fiberweb Holdings Limited, a company incorporated under the laws of England, with registered number 05719031, whose registered office is at Forsyth House, 211-217 Lower Richmond Road, Richmond on Thames, London TW9 4LN ("Assignee").

RECITALS:

- (A) The Assignor and Assignee executed a PATENT ASSIGNMENT DEED on 30 December 2011 ("Assignment").
- (B) The Parties are entering into this CORRECTIVE AND CONFIRMATORY PATENT ASSIGNMENT DEED ("Confirmatory Assignment") to confirm and record their agreement as of 30 December 2011 regarding the ownership of certain intellectual property assets.

AGREEMENT

This Agreement is effective as of the date of execution of the Assignment.

Unless otherwise defined herein, capitalized terms used in this agreement shall have the meaning given to them in the Patent Assignment Deed.

The Parties acknowledge that:

- 1. The Assignor at the time of execution of the Assignment was the proprietor of / applicant for the patents / patent applications listed in the attached Schedule A ("Schedule A") together with all other patents or patent applications belonging to the same patent families (for the avoidance of doubt, the phrase "patent family" in this context means a plurality of patents applied for in various countries to protect a single invention) ("the Patents");
- 2. The Assignment contained typographical errors in some of the patent numbers listed on its schedule of the Patents. Schedule A attached to this Confirmatory Assignment lists

- the correct patent numbers for those patent numbers that originally contained a typographical error; and
- 3. The patents listed in Schedule A are the same patents listed in the original Schedule of the Assignment, and, therefore, the Assignor confirms that all right, title and interest in these patents was assigned to the Assignee under the Assignment dated 30 December 2011.
- 4. The patents listed in Schedule B were not included in the original Share Purchase Agreement, but are subsequently being transferred as Wrong Pockets Assets in the CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT between Fiberweb Holdings Limited, Fiberweb plc, and Petropar S.A. (d/b/a Evora S.A.).

GENERAL

To the extent that any of the provisions in this Confirmatory Assignment conflict with the provisions of the Assignment, the terms of this Confirmatory Assignment shall prevail and shall supersede the Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Confirmatory Assignment is made effective as of 30 December 2011, the execution date of the Assignment.

ASSIGNOR:

FITESA GERMANY GmbH

Signature :				2	2	
Name :	Silver	io Bran	<u> Zakko </u>	<u> </u>	Sm. &	<u> </u>
Title :				CFO		
Date :		C	Sept	2013		
Signature of Witne Name Address	\$\$;	LÀVI	WIA	Rage L PRAGA D - Gran	CEITE	
Occupation	·	A	roller			
Date	• •	15	Scot	, 2513		

Reviewed By:

11 Wadman

Filoa Kagal

A	CYCY.	T A VE	1 1 1 1 1 1 1	-
Δ8.	D 6	G	% 184 1	14 · 0
778	LyLy	8 6 E I	7 8 7	4.40

FIBERWEB HOLDINGS LIMITED

Signat	ure : _	(Manneson)
Name	: _	KATE MILES
Title	:	GLOUP HARNCE DIRECTOR
Date		13. 9, 2013
	_	
	Signature of Witness	: M. Nicolaides
	Name	: MONIQUE NICOLAIDES
	Address	: 15 RIDGEDAY ROAD, TW7 5LR
	Occupation	: EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT
	Date	: 13.9. 2013

H 10 0 0 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	m	Courset Batant Number	Intownal Titla	Eiling Data	Crant Data	Current
Purchase Agreement	Number as			g	:	Owner
and of Error	listed on					
	original					
	Assignment					
Share Purchase	US 11/6711785	US 11/671185		03 Jul 2002	16 Mar 2005	Fiberweb
Agreement: Schedule						Corovin
12, Part 4, row 7						GmbH
(EP1425143)						
Patent Assignment						
Deed: Fiberweb						
Corovin GmbH and						
Fiberweb Holdings						
Limited, Schedule,						
Row 3, line 16						
Share Purchase	PLP3633165	PL 373165	Thermobondiertes	05 Jul 2003		Fiberweb
Agreement: Schedule			und perforiertes			Corovin
12, Part 4, row 8			Vlies - Perforation			GmbH
(EP1521664)			Device			
Patent Assignment						
Deed: Fiberweb						
Corovin GmbH and						
Fiberweb Holdings						
Limited, Schedule,						
Row 4, line 16						

CHEDULE

Location in Share	Patent	Correct Patent Number	Internal Title	Filing Date	Grant Date	Current
Purchase Agreement	Number as					Owner
and of Error	listed on					
	original					
	Assignment					
Not listed in Share		WO PCT/EP2011/064214	Nonwoven Web	18 Aug 2011		Fiberweb
Purchase Agreement		EP 10008742.8	and Fibers with	23 Aug 2010		Corovin
hut relates to		EP 11164767.3	Electret	4 May 2011		GmbH
Industrials Business		TW 100130011	Properties,	22 Aug 2011		
THOUST TO THE THEODER		BR 11 2013 0042796	Manufacturing	18 Aug 2011		
		CN 201180041018.0	Processes Thereof	18 Aug 2011		
		EP 11745976.8	and Their Use	18 Aug 2011		
	,	MX/a/2013/002223		18 Aug 2011		
		US 13/818,402		18 Aug 2011		
		CA 2,809,200		18 Aug 2011		
		JP 2013-525256		18 Aug 2011		

PATENT REEL: 032129 FRAME: 0444

RECORDED: 02/04/2014